DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2017-906858 11/13/2017 04:20 PM

LAW OFFICE OF SARAH E GALVIN

Dac=F



0006480120170906

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

## **RECORDING COVER PAGE**

**APN**# 07-130-19

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)
TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)
Grant Deed
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Law Office of Sarah E. Galvin
RETURN TO: Name Sarah E. Galvin
Address 433 Estudillo Avenue, Ste 203
City/State/Zip_San Leandro, CA 94577
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)
Name_Linda Jones
Address 188 West Camarda Avenue
City/State/Zip Mountain House, CA 95391-1096

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Feb2014

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL **DEED ONLY** TO: SARAH E. GALVIN 433 ESTUDILLO AVE. STE. 203 SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94577

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Linda Jones 188 West Camarda Avenue Mountain House, CA 95391-1096

A.P.N.: 07-130-19

## **GRANT DEED**

**Linda Jones**, an unmarried woman, and **Lorrie Martin**, a single woman, all as Joint Tenants, grant to **Linda Jones**, an unmarried woman, and **Lorrie Rudock**, a married woman as her separate property, who acquired title as **Lorrie Martin**, a single woman, all as Joint Tenants the real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference for legal description

DATED: 11 2/17

Linda Jones

DATED: 11/2/17

Lorrie Rudock /a k a Lorrie Martin

## EXHIBIT "A"

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-THREE TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH (1/3213 INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY (THE REAL PROPERTY:)

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RAGE 18 EAST, MDB&M, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 1978, IN BOOK 278 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17578.

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THE DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" AS AMENDED.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING TO GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS 2.5, 2.6, AND 2.7 OF SAID DECLARATION OF TIMESHARES USE AND AMENDMENTS THERETO TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283 AT PAGE 1341, AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTRY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED JULY 20, 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425, THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION TIMESHARE USE RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2872, DOCUMENT NO. 89535 AND FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED AUGUST 31, 1987 IN BOOK 887 AT PAGE 3987, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DOCUMENT NO. 161309, ("DECLARATION"). DURING A "USE PERIOD", NEVADA, DOCUMENT NO. 161309, ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD"), WITHIN THE HIGH SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION, TOGETHER WITH A NONEXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, LIMITATIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHT-OF-WAY OF RECORD.

APN 07-130-19

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of Scin Jodquin  On NOV. 2nd 2017 before me,  Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/(their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2137384 Notary Public - Galifornia San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Dec 27, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Wotary Public
	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
and the second s	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Document Date:
	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:   ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a. 07-130-19	
b.	\ \
С.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	-
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
■	Notes:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home  Other	Notes.
	-
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	3
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	property ( )
c. Transfer Tax Value:	2
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0
4 YCE	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section 0.5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Grant de	
joint tenants following death of two joint to	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	
	is correct to the best of their information and belief,
	upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Sender Con.	\ \
Signature	Capacity: Grantor
	/ /
Signature Hade Auls	Capacity: Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Linda Jones	Print Name: Linda Jones
Address: 188 West Camarda Ave.	Address: 188 West Camarda Ave.
City: Mountain House	City: Mountain House
State: CA Zip: 95391-1096	State: CA Zip: 95391-1096
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	
Print Name: / AW OFFICE OF SARAH E	SALVINESCROW# N/A
Address: 433 ESTUDILLO AVE #203	
City: SAN LEANDRO CA G4577	- State: CA Zip: 94577